

Spl. (SC&ST) Case no. 18 of 2018(12/18)

CNR No. WBBD01- 006474-2018

**Order No. 19 dated 20/02/2023**

Today is fixed for appearance and copy

None takes any step.

Learned Advocates of Burdwan Bar Association abstained from attending Courts as per resolution of Bar.

Considering resolution of Bar no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned today.

To 06-04-2023 for appearance and copy.

Sd/-  
Addl. District Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Burdwan  
(J.O.Code WB 00776)