

IN THE COURT OF THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE,1ST COURT,BURDWAN

Special SC/ST Case No 18 of 2018

Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee

Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 26 dated 21.11.2024

To day is fixed for appearance and copy.

Ld.Special PP files hazira.

Sole accused person on court bail is absent by petition and prays for time.

Heard,prayer is considered and allowed for the ends of jutice.

Copy not yet ready.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld.Special P.P. Burdwan for information and taking necessary action.

BC-II to comply.

Fixing 08.04.2025 for appearance and copy.

D/C by

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan

Addl Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Burdwan